INSTALLATION AND
INSTRUCTIONS MANUAL
Page 1
Introduction and Compliance
Thank you for purchasing a VisionLINE Insulated flue system for you slow combustion fireplace. Please read this manual
carefully to ensure the correct installation of the flue system.
VisionLINE Insulated Flue has been tested to Appendix F of Joint Australian & New Zealand Standard 2918 per report
ASFT24094-preliminary report issued on 1st October 2018.

INS25-6-KIT
The 4 metre Insulated flue kit is shipped as a boxed kit for your convenience
containing the above components. Optional support brackets are available
such as the following;
Flue support options - not included in the kit
Extra flue components - not included in the kit
Product Code Description
INS25-6-CS INSULATED FLUE 25MM CEILING
SUPPORT
INS25-6-WB1 INSULATED FLUE 25MM WALL
BRACE
INS25-6-RB200 INSULATED FLUE ROOF BRACE
KIT
Extends 1700 - 3000mm
Product Code Description
INS25-6-100 INSULATED FLUE 25MM 100MM PIPE
INS25-6-250 INSULATED FLUE 25MM 250MM PIPE
INS25-6-500 INSULATED FLUE 25MM 500MM PIPE
INS25-6-1000 INSULATED FLUE 25MM 1000MM PIPE
INS25-6-ADJ1 INSULATED FLUE 25MM ADJUSTABLE 340 - 500MM PIPE
INS25-6-ADJ2 INSULATED FLUE 25MM ADJUSTABLE 620 - 1080MM PIPE
INS25-6-45 INSULATED FLUE 25MM 45 DEGREE ELBOW
INS25-6-90 INSULATED FLUE 25MM 90 DEGREE ELBOW
INS25-6-CR15 INSULATED FLUE 25MM  CEILING RING 15 DEGREE
INS25-6-CR22 INSULATED FLUE 25MM  CEILING RING 22 DEGREE
INS25-6-CR30 INSULATED FLUE 25MM  CEILING RING 30 DEGREE
INS25-6-CR45 INSULATED FLUE 25MM  CEILING RING 45 DEGREE
Page 5
Cut out point for ceiling penetration
Using the installation manual for the fireplace being installed,
position the fireplace into the desired location ensuring that all